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TRAUMA INFORMED CARE INTERNAL TEAM 

Name Agency Email Phone 

Sarah Lawson Department of Developmental 
Disabilities 
30 E. Broad St. 12th Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215-3434 

sara.lawson@dodd.ohio.gov (419) 447-1450 

Trudy Sharp OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

trudy.sharp@mha.ohio.gov (614) 466-5145 

Kathy Coate-Ortiz OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

kathy.coate-ortiz@mha.ohio.gov (614) 644-8905 

Tammy Collins OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

tammy.collins@mha.ohio.gov (614) 752-8356 

Kraig Knudsen OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

Kraig.knudsen@mha.ohio.gov (614) 728-2527 

Rob Robbins Department of Developmental 
Disabilities 
30 E. Broad St. 12th Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215-3434 

robert.robbins@dodd.ohio.gov (740) 439-1371 

Jackie Doodley OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

Jackie.doodley@mha.ohio.gov (614) 752-6456 

Pam Berry Department of Developmental 
Disabilities 
30 E. Broad St. 12th Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215-3434 

pam.berry@dodd.ohio.gov (614) 301-2992 

Angie Bergefurd OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

Angie.bergefurd@mha.ohio.gov (614)-387-2983 

Jody Lynch OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

Jody.lynch@mha.ohio.gov (614) 466-5908 
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Patrick Kanary Center for Innovative Practices 
 Case Western Reserve University 
11402 Bellflower Rd. 
Cleveland, OH 44106 

Patrick.kanary@case.edu (216) 225-3156 

Joyce Starr OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

Joyce.starr@mha.ohio.gov (614) 644-8454 

Mark Hurst OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

Mark.hurst@mha.ohio.gov (614) 466-6369 

Afet Klinic OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

Afec.klinic@mha.ohio.gov (614) 752-9703 

Lisa Gordish Twin Valley Behavioral Health 
OhioMHAS 
2200 West broad Street 
Columbus, OH  43223 

Lisa.gordish@mha.ohio.gov (614) 752-0333 

Latonya White OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 

Latonya.white@mha.ohio.gov (614) 466-6890 

Helen Sweeney  OhioMHAS 
30 East Broad, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH  432135 
 

HelenAnne.Sweeney@mha.ohio.gov (614) 466-9981 

 

 
 


